Regd. Office: 3rd Block, 5th Floor, "My Home Hub", Madhapur, Hyderabad - 500 081. T.S., INDIA. Ph: +91 40 6622 2700, Fax: +91 40 6613 9240 e - m a i l : p t @ a b j a p o w e r . c o m W e b : w w w . a b j a p o w e r . c o m C I N : U 2 3 2 0 0 T G 1 9 9 8 P T C 0 2 9 7 2 0

To

Date: 08.03.2017

Deputy Chief (Legal)
Central Electricity regulatory Commission (CERC)
3<sup>RD</sup> & 4<sup>TH</sup> Floor, Chanderlok Building,
36, Janpath,

New Delhi -110001

E-mail: urprasad@cercind.gov.in; tdpant@cercind.gov.in

Dear Sir,

Sub: Submission of Affidavit for the month of February, 2017 – Reg. Ref: License No. 50/Trading License/2011/CERC dated 26<sup>th</sup> April 2011.

As per CERC norms, we are furnishing the following summary sheet for February, 2017

SI.No.	Formats	Type of transactions	Transaction Status/Contract information (Yes/No)
1	Form IV-A	Short-term Inter-State transactions of Electricity by Trading Licensees(RTC)	Yes/Attached
2	Form IV-B	Short-term Inter-State transactions of Electricity by Trading Licensees(Peak)	No/Nil
3	Form IV-C	Short-term Inter-State transactions of Electricity by Trading Licensees(Off-Peak)	No/Nil
4	Form IV-D	Long -term Inter-State transactions of Electricity by Trading Licensees	No/Nil
5	Form IV-E	Intra-State Transactions of Electricity by Trading Licensees	Yes/Attached
6	Form IV- F	Day Ahead Power Exchange Transactions of Electricity by Trading Licensees	No/Nil C
7	Form IV-G	Term Ahead power Exchange Transactions of Electricity by Trading Licensees	No/Nil
8	Form IV-H	Renewable Energy Certificates(REC) Trading on power Exchange by Trading Licensees	
9	Form IV-I	Open Position of Inter-State Electricity Contracts by Trading Licensees	No/Nil
10	Form IV-J	Details of Over the Counter (OTC) Contracts Executed by Electricity Traders in Inter-State Market	No/Nil

We are submitting Notarized affidavit stating the same i.e. trading information for the month of February, 2017.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully,

For Abja Power Private Limited

(P.K. Suresh Kumar)

AGM - Commercial & Admin.

Cell: 09010262683



# SHORT-TERM INTER-STATE TRANSACTIONS OF ELECTRICITY BY TRADING LICENSEES (RTC\*)

Name of the Trading Licensee Licence Details ( No & Date)

: Abja Power Private Limited (Formerly My Home Power Pvt. Ltd.)

: No.50/Trading Licence/2011/CERC dated 26th April 2011

: February, 2017

ω	2	ы	0	2	д	σ.		4	ω	2	ы			Sr. No.
			C Cross Border Transactions			Inter State Trading Tr		04-02-2017	03-02-2017	02-02-2017	01-02-2017	Inter- State Trading Tranactions	Start Date (DD / MM	Period of Po
			tions			B Inter State Trading Transactions trought Swapping or Banking arrangement		04-02-2017	03-02-2017	02-02-2017	01-02-2017	ing Tranactions	End Date (DD / MM YYYY	Period of Power Delivery
						apping or B		00:00	00:00	00:00	00:00		Start Time (HH:MM)	Time of Po
						anking arran		24:00	24:00	24:00	24:00		End Date (HH:MM)	Time of Power Delivery
Nii	Nii	Nii		N.i	N.	gement	0.07500	0.02250	0.02250	0.01500	0.01500			Schedule Volume (MUs)
								0.02250 Coastal Energen Pvt. Ltd.	0.02250 Coastal Energen Pvt. Ltd.	0.01500 Coastal Energen Pvt. Ltd.	0.01500 Coastal Energen Pvt. Ltd.		Name of the Seller	Purch
								IPP	IPP	IPP	IPP		Category	Purchased From
								Andhra Pradesh	Andhra Pradesh	Andhra Pradesh	Andhra Pradesh		State	
								TSSPDCL	TSSPDCL	TSSPDCL	TSSPDCL		Name of the Buyer	
								DISCOM	DISCOM	DISCOM	DISCOM		Category	Sold To
								Telangana	Telangana	Telangana	Telangana		State	
Nil	N.	Nii		N:	N:			4.603	4.603	4.603	4.603			Purchase Price (Rs/kWh)
Nil	N.	N		N:	NII			4.633	4.633	4.633	4.633			Sale Price (Rs./kWh)
N:	N.	Nii		N.	Nii			0.03	0.03	0.03	0.03			Trading Margin (Rs)



# **From IV-E**

## Intra-State Transactions of Electricity by Trading Licensees

Name of the Trading Licensee

: Abja Power Private Limited (Formerly My Home Power Pvt. Ltd

Licence No. & Date

: 50/Trading Licence/2011/CERC dated 26th April 2011

Month

: February, 2017

Sr.No	Total Transacted Volume (MUs)	State				
Short term tra	ansactions					
1	5.71118	Telangana				
Long term tra	nsactions					
	NIL					





# ತಲಂಗ್ तेलंगाना TELANGANA

SI.No. 2. D.M... Date: 06-02-2017

Sold to: K. Chandraiah S/o. K. Jangaiah, R/o. Hyd

For Whom: Abja Power Private Limited

Pranchyafani 07AA 306763

P. Sandhya Rani

LICENCED STAMP VENDOR LIC. NO: 16-04-19/2013

Ren. No: 16-04-19/2016

H.No. 8-2-238, Road No.1, Banjara Hills, Hyderabad-34 (Sou

Ph. No. 9246274099

# BEFORE THE CENTRAL ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMMISSION NEW DELHI

Filing No ----- 2011 Case No ----- 2011

IN THE MATTER OF submission of monthly information in Form IV-A,B,C,D,E,F,G,H,I and Form IV-J, in accordance with Regulation 9 (b) of Central Electricity Regulatory Commission Procedure, Terms & Conditions for grant of Trading License and other related matters Regulations 2009.

Applica t M/s. Abja Power Private Limited (Formerly My Home Power Private Limited)

### **AFFIDAVIT**

PK Suresh Kumar, son of Late Shri KR D Nambair, aged 51 Years, residing at Flat No.306, Sri Srinivasa Vihar, Rukmini Puri Colony, ECIL Post, Hyderabad-500062 hereby solemnly affirm and state as follows:

- 1. I am working as Asst. General Manager (Commercial & Administration) in M/s. Abja Power Private Limited an Applicant/Petitioner in the above matter and I am duly authorized by the said Applicant/Petitioner to make this affidavit.
- 2. That in pursuance to Regulation 9 (b) of Central Electricity Regulatory Commission (Procedures, Terms & Conditions for grant of Trading License and other related matters) Regulations 2009 for inter-state Trading Licensees, the monthly information in IV-A,B,C,D,E,F,G,H,I and Form IV-J for the month of February, 2017 in response of electricity transactions involving inter-state, Trading through Exchange, banking of power by the Application M/s. Abja Power Private limited (Formerly My Home Power Private limited) Forms IV-B,C,D,F,G,H,I and Form IV-J stating "No/NIL" Report and attached filled Forms of Forms IV-A & Form IV-E along with endorsement to all RLDCs and RPCs, which form part of this affidavit.
- 3. The monthly information in aforesaid Forms is accurate and authenticated. This is being submitted as per CERC Order dated 21.04.2011 in the matter of CERC Suo Moto Petition No. 115/2011.

P.R. Swell Rusar (DEPONENT)

### VERIFICATION

Verified at Hyderabad on Date 08.03.2017, that the contents of the above affidavit are accurate and authenticated and true to the best of my knowledge, no part of it is false and nothing material has been concealed therein.

P.K. StereShRuaz (DEPONENT)

ind Police Station 82 Telangana India

8 MAR 2017